
2026 LeTourneau University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-8   Conf: 7-5   Home: 8-5   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (120), Opp (141)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Baker (1), Baynes (1), Land (1),
Morris (1), Savage (1), Wiederhold (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Vice (3), Baynes (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Brewer 1, Miller 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-50),
Vice (18-19), Holt (7-7), Baynes (6-6), Cox (4-4), Sheikh (4-4), Goodridge (3-3), Alexander (1-1), Bishop (1-1), Brewer (1-1), Dickey (1-2),
Mayorga (1-1), McDowell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Baker, Zach .333 17-17 54 12 18 3 0 0 12 21 .389 10 2 9 0 .455 0 0 11-12 38 0 1 .974
24 Savage, Chris .302 13-13 53 13 16 1 0 2 8 23 .434 4 4 7 0 .393 0 0 1-1 94 9 0 1.000
7 Brady, Cody .300 14-13 50 10 15 3 0 1 9 21 .420 6 0 9 2 .375 0 0 4-4 12 24 3 .923
11 Vice, Blake .289 13-11 38 9 11 2 0 3 9 22 .579 8 2 7 0 .429 1 0 1-2 91 4 0 1.000
29 McDaniel, Jonah .284 17-17 67 13 19 7 0 4 25 38 .567 5 2 13 0 .347 1 0 3-3 29 0 0 1.000
4 Kale, Jack .278 14-14 54 16 15 6 0 0 6 21 .389 10 2 10 1 .409 0 0 2-2 8 25 1 .971
3 Wiederhold, Austin .241 17-17 54 17 13 2 2 0 6 19 .352 16 9 8 1 .475 1 1 6-6 24 34 2 .967
35 Land, Luke .125 13-11 40 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .125 4 0 9 1 .200 1 0 0-1 6 1 1 .875
15 Baynes, Jordan .273 7-7 22 5 6 2 0 0 5 8 .364 4 1 5 1 .407 0 0 0-1 56 2 0 1.000
42 Frels, Max .273 4-4 11 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 2 0 2 0 .357 1 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
41 Sandusky, Caleb .263 9-5 19 5 5 0 0 0 1 5 .263 1 0 8 0 .300 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
25 Alexander, Spencer .231 11-7 26 1 6 1 1 0 8 9 .346 2 1 5 0 .300 1 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
37 Meléndez, Giancarlo .222 3-3 9 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 .333 1 1 3 0 .364 0 0 2-2 3 4 0 1.000
33 Davis, Royce .200 7-4 15 5 3 0 0 1 3 6 .400 4 1 4 1 .381 1 0 1-1 20 0 0 1.000
1 Morris, Jake .154 4-4 13 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 2 0 3 0 .267 0 0 1-2 7 5 1 .923
19 Hudson, Seth .150 11-6 20 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .150 3 0 2 0 .261 0 0 4-5 19 0 0 1.000
13 Davis, Cameron .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Stewart, Ayden .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Hedin, Tyler .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .259 17-17 548 123 142 28 3 11 100 209 .381 82 25 105 7 .376 7 1 38-45 429 129 13 .977
Opponents .283 17-17 562 104 159 25 5 11 99 227 .404 61 37 130 6 .387 4 10 24-25 416 133 37 .937

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Minnick, Drew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
5 Brewer, Ryan 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 6 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 .207 1 3 0 0 0
8 Cox, Cruz 1.23 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 2 7.1 9 2 1 4 5 1 0 0 .321 0 0 0 1 0
2 Dickey, Luke 1.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 3 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 .176 0 0 0 0 0
50 Harriss, Winn 2.45 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 .083 2 1 0 0 0
49 Holt, Clayton 4.10 2-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 26.1 29 13 12 15 22 3 1 0 .284 3 2 1 0 1
27 Podsednik, Will 4.15 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 10 4 4 2 6 0 0 0 .286 0 0 1 0 1
44 Bishop, Brooks 4.76 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 4 3 2 8 1 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
10 Goodridge, Blake 4.85 2-0 5 5 1 1-1 0 26.0 33 14 14 4 26 10 0 1 .308 0 2 0 0 3
18 Miller, Camden 5.27 2-1 8 0 0 0-0 1 13.2 11 9 8 0 14 2 1 0 .224 0 6 0 0 1
25 Alexander, Spencer 6.75 0-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 8.0 11 8 6 1 8 0 0 3 .306 1 3 0 0 0
22 Sheikh, Ameron 7.20 1-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 15.0 8 13 12 12 12 0 1 0 .167 3 13 0 0 3
23 Osterloh, Cullen 14.40 1-2 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 9 8 6 5 1 0 2 .350 0 3 1 1 1
16 Mayorga, Ben 18.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 13 11 10 3 2 4 1 0 .481 2 1 0 1 0
45 McDowell, Colt 22.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 5 5 2 4 3 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
9 Maestri, Frank 54.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 10 10 3 2 0 1 4 .600 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 5.98 9-8 63 17 1 2 3 143.0 159 104 95 61 130 25 5 11 .283 13 37 3 4 10
Opponents 6.04 8-9 61 17 1 1 4 138.2 142 123 93 82 105 28 3 11 .259 21 25 6 7 1



2026 LeTourneau University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Savage, Chris 103 94 9 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 Vice, Blake 95 91 4 0 1.000 1 18 1 .947 3 0
15 Baynes, Jordan 58 56 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 1 0
29 McDaniel, Jonah 29 29 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Davis, Royce 20 20 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hudson, Seth 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Frels, Max 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Miller, Camden 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Meléndez, Giancarlo 7 3 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Goodridge, Blake 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
41 Sandusky, Caleb 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mayorga, Ben 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Davis, Cameron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Osterloh, Cullen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Podsednik, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Brewer, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
50 Harriss, Winn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Baker, Zach 39 38 0 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kale, Jack 34 8 25 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Wiederhold, Austin 60 24 34 2 .967 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brady, Cody 39 12 24 3 .923 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Morris, Jake 13 7 5 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Land, Luke 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sheikh, Ameron 4 0 3 1 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
49 Holt, Clayton 6 3 1 2 .667 2 7 0 1.000 0 0
8 Cox, Cruz 3 1 1 1 .667 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 Stewart, Ayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dickey, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Alexander, Spencer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Hedin, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Minnick, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Bishop, Brooks 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 McDowell, Colt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Maestri, Frank 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 571 429 129 13 .977 24 48 2 .960 4 0
Opponents 586 416 133 37 .937 25 76 11 .874 6 0


